
Information for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in 
animal husbandry and beekeeping 

 

 

 

FiBL Projekte GmbH 
PO Box 90 01 63 
60441 Frankfurt/Main 

 
Phone: +49 69 7137699-800 
 

 
betriebsmittel@fibl.org 
input-list.com 

Version 3 Categories parasite control   Page 1 of 2 

 

Classification of categories 

To give a clear presentation of the products in the FiBL inputs list they are classified into categories. Please 
assign your product to a category by finding the corresponding number (left column) and designation (right 
column) and writing the information in the field “Preferred FiBL category in the Input List” on the form 
“Application for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in animal husbandry and 
beekeeping” (e.g.: “5-2 Products for use on animals”). Several categories can be specified, please also refer 
to our scale of fees. 
FiBL reserves the right to change the category previous to publication. 
 

5 Products for parasite control in animal husbandry 
5-1 Products for use inside buildings 

5-1-1 Products against adult stable flies 

5-1-1-1 
5-1-1-2 
5-1-1-3 
5-1-1-4 
5-1-1-10 

Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Beneficials 
Other products 

5-1-2 
5-1-2-1 
5-1-2-2 
5-1-2-3 
5-1-2-4 
5-1-2-10 

Products against maggots 
Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Beneficials 
Other products 

5-1-3 
5-1-3-1 
5-1-3-2 
5-1-3-3 
5-1-3-4 
5-1-3-10 

Products against poultry mites and other ectoparasites 
Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Beneficials 
Other products 

5-1-4 
5-1-4-1 
5-1-4-2 
5-1-4-3 
5-1-4-4 
5-1-4-10 

Other products for use inside buildings 
Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Beneficials 
Other products 

5-1-5 Traps 

 
 
  

mailto:betriebsmittel@fibl.org
https://www.input-list.com/home.html


Information for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in 
animal husbandry and beekeeping 

 

 

 

FiBL Projekte GmbH 
PO Box 90 01 63 
60441 Frankfurt/Main 

 
Phone: +49 69 7137699-800 
 

 
betriebsmittel@fibl.org 
input-list.com 

Version 3 Categories parasite control   Page 2 of 2 

 

5-2 Products for use on animals 

5-2-1 Products against flies for use on animals 

5-2-1-1 
5-2-1-2 
5-2-1-3 
5-2-1-4 
5-2-1-10 

Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Beneficials 
Other products 

5-2-2 
5-2-2-1 
5-2-2-2 
5-2-2-3 
5-2-2-10 

Repellents against ectoparasites 
Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Other products 

5-2-3 
5-2-3-1 
5-2-3-2 
5-2-3-3 
5-2-3-10 

Washing solution 
Plant extracts 
Silicates 
Spinosad 
Other products 

 
 
 

mailto:betriebsmittel@fibl.org
https://www.input-list.com/home.html

