Information for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in animal husbandry and beekeeping

Classification of categories

To give a clear presentation of the products in the FiBL inputs list they are classified into categories. Please assign your product to a category by finding the corresponding number (left column) and designation (right column) and writing the information in the field "Preferred FiBL category in the Input List" on the form "Application for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in animal husbandry and beekeeping" (e.g.: "5-2 Products for use on animals"). Several categories can be specified, please also refer to our scale of fees.

FiBL reserves the right to change the category previous to publication.

5	Products for parasite control in animal husbandry
5-1	Products for use inside buildings
5-1-1	Products against adult stable flies
5-1-1-1	Plant extracts
5-1-1-2	Silicates
5-1-1-3	Spinosad
5-1-1-4	Beneficials
5-1-1-10	Other products
5-1-2	Products against maggots
5-1-2-1	Plant extracts
5-1-2-2	Silicates
5-1-2-3	Spinosad
5-1-2-4	Beneficials
5-1-2-10	Other products
5-1-3	Products against poultry mites and other ectoparasites
5-1-3-1	Plant extracts
5-1-3-2	Silicates
5-1-3-3	Spinosad
5-1-3-4	Beneficials
5-1-3-10	Other products
5-1-4	Other products for use inside buildings
5-1-4-1	Plant extracts
5-1-4-2	Silicates
5-1-4-3	Spinosad
5-1-4-4	Beneficials
5-1-4-10	Other products
5-1-5	Traps

Phone: +49 69 7137699-800

Information for registration of products for control of parasites or other pests in animal husbandry and beekeeping

5-2	Products for use on animals
5-2-1	Products against flies for use on animals
5-2-1-1	Plant extracts
5-2-1-2	Silicates
5-2-1-3	Spinosad
5-2-1-4	Beneficials
5-2-1-10	Other products
5-2-2	Repellents against ectoparasites
5-2-2-1	Plant extracts
5-2-2-2	Silicates
5-2-2-3	Spinosad
5-2-2-10	Other products
5-2-3	Washing solution
5-2-3-1	Plant extracts
5-2-3-2	Silicates
5-2-3-3	Spinosad
5-2-3-10	Other products

Phone: +49 69 7137699-800